
Thursday, March 8N\7/s, tucKtano |phan! 650 ke, 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. O. Saying It With Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotions: Venerable Arch-
deacon Houghton10.20 For My Lady: BBC Per-sonalities: Christopher Stone
(England)11, 0 A.C.E. Talk: "Home Mak-
ing Education for Adults"11.16 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m. LONDON NEWS)1.30. Broadcast to Schools2. O Entertainers’ Parade2.30 Classical Music, featuringBrahms’ Sonata in F for ’Cello
and Piano :

3.30 A musical commentary3.45 Music While You Work416 Light music -'

4.46 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS) }7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 "Educational Diversions’’:Talk by Cecil Hull
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Gentleman Rider"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8..0 Radio Stage: "Dance forthe Devil"
8.26 "itma"’: Tommy HandleyWith the BBC Variety Orchestra8.57 Station notices
9. O Newsree!l and War Review9.26 Fairey Aviation Works
Band,"The Bohemian Girl’? Overture(Balfe)
9.31 "Dad and Dave"9.44 "B" Rand of the FlyingTraining Command (BBC pro-gramme)
« O Dance musie
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner musie
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Louis
Kentner, Reginald Kell, Preder-ick Riddle, Trio No. 7 in E Flat,
k.498, for Piano, Clarinet andViola (Mozart)
8.23 Budapest String Quartet,Quartet No, 14 in C Sharp Minor,
Op. 131 (Beethoven)9..0 Classical recitals
10. 0 In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

2M
5. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music
5.45 Organ and Piano Selections
6. 0. Bands and Ballads
6.20 Light Popular Items
7. 0 Orchestral and Instrumen-
tal Music
8. 0 Evening Concert
9. 0 Studio Dance Orchestra
9.30 Popular Medleys10. 0 Close down

V/ WELLINGTON2} $70 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Songs of Yesterday and

. To-day
9.16 William Winges Orchestrawith Dr

hy
MeGregor and Wal;ter Preston

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: Tossy Spiva-
kovsky (violin)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude40.40 for My Lady: Half Earnest-Half Jest41,0 Talk by Major fF. H.
Lempen .41.15 Variety on the Air
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour: Featured
Composers; Symphonic Music by
Cesar Franck: Symphony in DMinor3. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4,0 "Grand City"
4.30 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
"AS You Like It"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Book Review
7.28 107.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Music
and a Few Laughs7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Interlude.of Rhythm8.20 Here’s a Laugh with CecilJohnson
8.28 "Palace of Varieties": Tlie
Chairman introduces a full bill
of Old-fashioned Music, Ballads
and the Palace of Varieties Or-
chestra and Chorus; produced
and conducted by Ernest Long-
Staffe (BBC- production)
QO Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
8.40 Yvonne Marotta tontenddNino Marotta (bass) in Solosand Duets with Orchestral
Accompaniment
2YA Concert Orchestra con-
ducted by Leon de MaunyOrchestra:

_
Overture "Maritana" (Wallace)
Duet:"If by Chance Madam Should
Need You," from ‘Marriage of
Figaro" (Mozart)
Nino Marotta:"Il Lacerato Spirito" ("Simon
Boccanegra’) (Verdi), "Slander
Is a Whispering Zephyr" ("Bar-.ber of Seville’’) (Rossini)
Yvonne Marotta:
"Thou Who Art Surrounded by
Ice" (‘Turandot’) (Puccini),
"Mama, You know the Story"("Cavalleria Rusticana’?) (Mas-
cagni)
Duet:
"Liebestraum" (Liszt)Orchestra:
"Dance of the Tumblers" (Rim-sky-Korsakoy)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(ave anra5. O p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Budapest String Quartet, with
Second Viola and Second ’Gello,
Sextet in G Major, Op. 36
(Brahms)8.33 Gerhard Husch (baritone),
"Salomo"’ (Harmann)
8.36 The Stross String Quar-

_

tet, Quartet in A Major, Op, 18,
No. 5 (Beethoven)
9. 0 Voices in Harmony, featur-
ing "A\Vinged Victory"9.15 Songs from the Shows
9.43 Variety
10. 0 Light Concert10.45 Close down

7. 0 pm. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm Takes the Air
-20 ‘‘Beatvallet"’
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods.8.40 "bad and Dave"
9, 2. Let's Have a Laugh9.17 Take Your Choice
9.30 ‘Lost Empire’
7aaro Lights. and. Sweet10.e"close dowh

227 NEW PLYMOUTH
810 ke. 370m,

7. O p.m. Recorded music
8. QO Recorded Concert9.0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 4 Concert, continued
10. 0 Close down

OAV AH| NAPIER750 kc. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning programme9.10 Tenors and the Girls They
Sing About9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)-1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Light Variety
5.45 "The Storyman"
6. O Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Pig Production Talk: ‘Plan-
ning the Location of Farm Pig-
geries"
7.30 For the Bandsman
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Interlude
8. 6 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea’
8.80 Alexander Borowsky (piano),
Sonata in B Minor (Chopin)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Music of the Moderns
10. O Close down

XYAN| HELSOR920 ke. 327m.
7. O p.m. New Mayfair Orchestrawith Vocalists, James Tate’s
Songs
7.10 ‘An English Family" (BBC
programme)
8. 0 Chamber Music:
The Busch Quartet, Quartet in
B Flat Major (Schubert)
Elisabeth Schumann (soprano),
"The Solitary One," "A Dreain
of Spring’ (Schubert)Lili Krauss (piano), Ten Varia-
tions in G Major (Mozart)
9. 6 "A Gentleman Rider’?
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

2272, GISBORNEke." 306 m.

. Op.m. After dinner music
145 "Mighty Minnites"
‘30 Scottish Numbers45 Variety
8. 0 Close down

SNY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 kc, 416m.

ps0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonew
9. 0
*
Morning programme

9.80 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Marie An-
toinette
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Home Mak-
ing Education for Adults"
Ri Some humour
3. 0 Classical Hour: Symphony

:
No. 94 in C Major (Haydn)4. 0 Modern variety
4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Lincoin Coilege Talk:"Poultry Diseases,’ by W. D.Robinson7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 "Nobody’s.. Island," from

_ the Book by Beatrice Grimshaw

8.30 "The Amazing Adventureof Ernest Bliss." From the book
by E. Phillips Oppenheim
8.655 London Concert Orchestra,"Dream" Waltz (Millocker)8.68 Station notices9.0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Ambrose and his Orchestra10. 0 Dance music10.16 Repetition of Greetings
gfTor the Boys Overseas0.46 Dance music11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWNSY.arama)
5. O p.m. Early evening music5.45 Tea Dance
6. O Concert Time
7. 0 After dinner music7.30 Popular Releases
8. 0 Light Listening8.30 Favourites from Musical
Comedy9.0 incidental musie9.30 ‘Life of Cleopatra"9.41 Sociable Songs10. 0 Quiet Time
10.30 Close down

RSREOT
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O bevotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
3. 0 Classical programme: PaulWhiteman and his~ Concert- Or-
chestra, Concerto in F (Gersh-win)
3.30 Regimental Flash: The
Royal Welsh Fusiliers (BBC
programme)3.45 Gracie Fields entertains4.0 Play, Orchestra, Play!4.15 Maori Melodies
4.30 Hits Not Forgotten4.87 For the Children: "Songsand Scenes from Gulliver’sTravels"
5.45 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 This and That
6.45 Market Report7. O Consumer Time
7.15 "kKlondike"
7.30 Anton and the Paramount
Theatre Orchestra, Ray Nobile
Medley
7.36 Dick Powell, assisted bythe American Four, "Captainsof the Clouds" (Mercer)7.39 Al Bollington (organ),"Shades of Blue"
7.42 Horace Heidt and his
Musical Knights, Clarinet Polka7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Music of the Concert Hails:
Toccata (Frescobaldi), "Night
Soliloquy" (Kent Kennan), Di-
vertissement (Ibert)8.24 Tommy Handley’s" Half-
hour
8.53 Eugen Wolff and his Or-
chestra, "Wild Violets’
8.58 To morrow’s Programme
Line-up
8. O Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Snappy Show
9.45. ‘Mr. Jones Goes to War"
(U.S.A. programme)
10. 0 Close down

4) Y 790 kc, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
. News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work10. 0 Health in the Home:
"Symptoms of Cancer"
10.20 bevotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady
412.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS).1.80 hroadcastito Schools ,2.0 Artists on Parade3.0 Musical Comedy

3.30 Classical Hour
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
4.50 "Round the World with
Father Time"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time

|7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Willem Mengelberg and Concert«
gebouw Orchestra,"Oberon" Overture (Weber),Serenade in C Major, Op. 48,Waltz (Tchaikovski)7.48 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 A Ballet and Operatic Pro-
gramme by Gil Dech and 4YA
Concert Orchestra, assisted byDora Drake (soprano), ;

The Orchestra: ‘

"Sylvia" Ballet Music, Prelude:The Huntresses, Intermezzo and
Valse Lente, Pizzicato, Proces-
Sion of Bacchus (Delibes)8.16 Dora Drake (soprano)with the Orchestra:"Dear Friends, Farewell," from"The Daughter of the Regi-ment," ‘Silent the Sombre
Wings of Night," "Yielding toSweet Love’s Ecstasy," from"Lucia di Lammermoor’ (Doni-
zettl)
8.28 The Orchestra:
"The Bartered Bride’ Fantasie
(Smetana)
8.50 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,"Festivo" (Tempo di Bolero),(Sibelius) |

9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Vaughan Williams and HisMusic
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN
/ my Sarva=aSareieeieme
|

~ENVO) inAy ip
5. O p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out’815 Variety
8.46 "Vanity Fair"8.0 More Variety9.30 "Forbidden Gold" :
9.45 "The Curtain Rises’ >9.49 Interlude
10. 0 For the Music Lover
10.30 Close down

AWE INVERCARGILL
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News9.15 Talk: "Home-makingEducation for Adults"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1,30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Children’s session: Cousin
Betty5.45 Dance Orchestras on theAir
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS ©

6.45 "The Talisman ._Ring"(new feature)
7. © Consumer -Time
7.10 After dinner music
7.20 National Savings Talk:"The Closing ofOgle NationalSavings Year’: W. Nield
7.39 Studio by IrisBarron (mezzo-soprano).7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The Swimming
Championships (from MunicipalBaths)
9. 0 Newsfeel and War ReviewContinuation of the Swimming

/ Championships10. 0 (approx.) Close down

2(D) DUNEDIN|1010 ke. 297m,
6. 0 p.m. Teatime Tunes
7. O The Presbyterian Hour
8. 0 Studio Hour9.0 On the Highways,and By-«ways
10. 0 Swing Session
10.46 Close down


